Miniguide US -Quick Reference

Reset Defaults: Insert battery backwards briefly or
- remove battery for 2 minutes.

Turn on, hold button:
# Pulses Settings

1 4 meter
2 -2 meter
3 1 meter
4 Half meter
5 8 meter



Lock/unlock
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Turns on Advanced Settings

1 preset, default

2 presets

3 presets

Chirp audio, default

Sweep audio

Vibration on when audio on, default
Vibration off when audio on
Disables remote switch, default
Enables remote switch

4 meter gap finding

2 meter gap finding

1 meter gap finding



